Bond towards/ against EMD”. 

16 Bank Guarantee/ Payment on Order Instrument (POI)/ Insurance Surety Bond 

towards Performance Bank Guarantee 

16.1 Bidders selected by SECI based on this RfS shall submit the PBG to the SECI, a 

Performance Guarantee for a value @ INR 3,375/kW (Indian Rupees Three Thousand 

Three Hundred and Seventy-Five per kW Only) for Projects in Category A States/UTs 

and @ INR 3,715/kW (Indian Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen per kW 

only) for Projects in Category B States/UTs, corresponding to the cumulative project 

capacity for which the PPA is being signed prior to signing of the PPA.